

Name of Procuring Entity: LGU-LILA Project Reference No. 1921727  
 Name of the Project: Purchase of medical Equipment  
 Location of the Project: LGU- Lila

Standard Form Number: SF GOOD-48  
 Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Approval and Award

RESOLUTION NO. 09-26-2012

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit of Lila, Bohol advertised the invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of the Purchase of Medical Equipment Lila, Bohol and posted the same in the COA Office Tagbilaran City and a conspicuous place at the premises of the LGU-Lila, Bohol continuously for 7 days.

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) contractor submitted letter of intent and applications for eligibility and was found eligible on September 10, 2012 , one purchased bid document.

WHEREAS, one(1) bid was submitted on September 10, 2012 and passed the preliminary examination of bids.

WHEREAS, one proposal of one bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance From ABC
DEXTEL TRADING	P 260,800.00	26.08
ACE MEDICAL SOL.INC	P 330,287.60	33.02
BEROVAN MARKETING INC.	P 284,054.00	28.40
BLACKHAWK USA	P 320,963.00	32.09

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bid conducted on September 10, 2012 resulted in the following;

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance From ABC
DEXTEL TRADING	P 260,800.00	26.08
ACE MEDICAL SOL.INC	P 330,287.60	33.02
BEROVAN MARKETING INC.	P 284,054.00	28.40
BLACKHAWK USA	P 320,963.00	32.09

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED;

A.) To declare Dextel Trading as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid for the Purchase of Medical Equipment (RHU-Lila, Bohol.

B) To recommend for approval & award by the Municipal Mayor of the Municipality of Lila, Bohol for the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the Municipal Mayor's Office this 11<sup>th</sup> day of September , 2012.

Mr. DIOSDADO D. DAHIROC  
BAC Chairman

Engr. MANOLITO SILAGAN  
BAC Vice Chairman

ROSARIO SERGIO CAGAANAN  
BAC Member

MR. MARGARITO PAIG  
BAC Member

MRS VICENTA LAPOOT  
BAC Member

MRS. VISMINDA G. GAMOROT  
BAC Member

MR. JOSE DAHIROC  
BAC Member

APPROVED:

HON. REGINA CAHILES-SALAZAR  
Municipal Mayor

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date Approved

Name of Procuring Entity: LGU-LILA Project Reference No. 1930478  
Name of the Project: Concreting of Farm to Market Road  
Location of the Project: LGU- Lila

Standard Form Number: SF GOOD-48  
Revised on: May 24, 2004

## BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Approval and Award

### RESOLUTION NO. 09-25-2012

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit of Lila, Bohol advertised the invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of the Concreting of Farm to Market Road (Lam-ao, Poblacion, Lila, Bohol) and posted the same in the COA Office Tagbilaran City and a conspicuous place at the premises of the LGU-Lila, Bohol continuously for 7 days.

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) contractor submitted letter of intent and applications for eligibility and was found eligible on September 10, 2012, one purchased bid document.

WHEREAS, one(1) bid was submitted on September 10, 2012 and passed the preliminary examination of bids.

WHEREAS, one proposal of one bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance From ABC
MACONARK BUILDERS INC.	P 396,000.00	39.60

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bid conducted on September 10, 2012 resulted in the following;

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance From ABC
MACONARK BUILDERS INC.	P 396,000.00	39.60

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED;

A.) To declare Maconark Builder's Inc. as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid for the Concreting of Farm to Market Road (Lam-ao, Poblacion, Lila).

B) To recommend for approval & award by the Municipal Mayor of the Municipality of Lila, Bohol for the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the Municipal Mayor's Office this 11<sup>th</sup> day of September , 2012.

Mr. DIOSDADO D. DAHIROC  
BAC Chairman

Engr. MANOLITO SILAGAN  
BAC Vice Chairman

ROSARIO SERGIO CAGAANAN  
BAC Member

MR. MARGARITO PAIG  
BAC Member

MRS VICENTA LAPOOT  
BAC Member

MRS. VISMINDA G. GAMOROT  
BAC Member

MR. JOSE DAHIROC  
BAC Member

APPROVED:

HON. REGINA CAHILES-SALAZAR  
Municipal Mayor

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date Approved

Name of Procuring Entity: LGU-LILA Project Reference No. 19030446  
Name of the Project: Rehab of Evacuation Center  
Location of the Project: LGU- Lila

Standard Form Number: SF GOOD-48  
Revised on: May 24, 2004

## BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Approval and Award

### RESOLUTION NO. 09-24-2012

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit of Lila, Bohol advertised the invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of the Rehabilitation of Evacuation Center (Lila Gym) Lila, Bohol and posted the same in the COA Office Tagbilaran City and a conspicuous place at the premises of the LGU-Lila, Bohol continuously for 7 days.

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) contractor submitted letter of intent and applications for eligibility and was found eligible on September 10, 2012 , one purchased bid document.

WHEREAS, one(1) bid was submitted on September 10, 2012 and passed the preliminary examination of bids.

WHEREAS, one proposal of one bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance From ABC
BUTALID MARKETING	P 137,319.10	13.73

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bid conducted on September 10, 2012 resulted in the following;

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance From ABC
BUTALID MARKETING	P 137,319.10	13.73

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED;

A.) To declare Butalid Marketing as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid for the Rehabilitation of Evacuation Center (Lila Gym).

B) To recommend for approval & award by the Municipal Mayor of the Municipality of Lila, Bohol for the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the Municipal Mayor's Office this 11<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2012.

Mr. DIOSDADO D. DAHIROC  
BAC Chairman

Engr. MANOLITO SILAGAN  
BAC Vice Chairman

ROSARIO SERGIO CAGAANAN  
BAC Member

MR. MARGARITO PAIG  
BAC Member

MRS VICENTA LAPOOT  
BAC Member

MRS. VISMINDA G. GAMOROT  
BAC Member

MR. JOSE DAHIROC  
BAC Member

APPROVED:

HON. REGINA CAHILES-SALAZAR  
Municipal Mayor

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date Approved

Name of Procuring Entity: LGU-LILA Project Reference No. 1903754  
 Name of the Project: Rehab of Mun. Waterworks Sys  
 Location of the Project: LGU- Lila

Standard Form Number: SF GOOD-48  
 Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Approval and Award

RESOLUTION NO. 08-22-2012

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit of Lila, Bohol advertised the invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of the Rehabilitation of Municipal Waterworks System, Lila, Bohol and posted the same in the COA Office Tagbilaran City and a conspicuous place at the premises of the LGU-Lila, Bohol continuously for 7 days.

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) contractor submitted letter of intent and applications for eligibility and was found eligible on August 9, 2012 , one purchased bid document.

WHEREAS, one(1) bid was submitted on August 9, 2012 and passed the preliminary examination of bids.

WHEREAS, one proposal of one bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance From ABC
BUTALID MARKETING	P 119,721.00	11.97

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bid conducted on August 9, 2012 resulted in the following;

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance From ABC
BUTALID MARKETING	P 119,721.00	11.97

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED;

- A.) To declare Butalid Marketing as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid for the Rehabilitation of Municipal Waterworks System.
- B) To recommend for approval & award by the Municipal Mayor of the Municipality of Lila, Bohol for the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the Municipal Mayor's Office this 10<sup>th</sup> day of August , 2012.

ENGR. MANOLITO M. SILAGAN  
Head TWG/BAC Vice Chairman

MRS. NITA GUILLERGAN  
BAC Member Alternate

ROSARIO SERGIO CAGAANAN  
BAC Member

MR. MARGARITO PAIG  
BAC Member

MRS. VISMINDA G. GAMOROT  
BAC Member

MR. VIRGINIO GAMAQ  
BAC Member Alternate

APPROVED:

HON. REGINA CAHILES-SALAZAR  
Municipal Mayor

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date Approved



Name of the Project: Const/Rehab of FMR(Reinforc-Mini Bridge)  
Location of the Project: LGU- Lila

Standard Form Number: SF GOOD-48  
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Approval and Award

RESOLUTION NO. 08-21-2012

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit of Lila, Bohol advertised the invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of the Construction/Rehabilitation of Farm to Market Road(Reinforced Concrete-Mini Bridge) Tiguis, Lila, Bohol and posted the same in the COA Office Tagbilaran City and a conspicuous place at the premises of the LGU-Lila, Bohol continuously for 7 days.

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) contractor submitted letter of intent and applications for eligibility and was found eligible on August 9, 2012 , one purchased bid document.

WHEREAS, one(1) bid was submitted on August 9, 2012 and passed the preliminary examination of bids.

WHEREAS, one proposal of one bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance From ABC
MACONARK BUILDER'S INC.	P 20,780.00	2.07

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bid conducted on August 9, 2012 resulted in the following;

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance From ABC
MACONARK BUILDER'S INC.	P 20,780.00	2.07

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED;

A.) To declare Maconark Builder's Inc. as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid for the Construction/Rehabilitation of Farm to Market Road(Reinforced Concrete-Mini Bridge) Tiguis, Lila.

B) To recommend for approval & award by the Municipal Mayor of the Municipality of Lila, Bohol for the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the Municipal Mayor's Office this 10<sup>th</sup> day of August , 2012.

ENGR. MANOLITO M. SILAGAN  
Head TWG/BAC Vice Chairman

MRS. NITA GUILLERGAN  
BAC Member Alternate

ROSARIO SERGIO CAGAANAN  
BAC Member

MR. MARGARITO PAIG  
BAC Member

MRS. VISMINDA G. GAMOROT  
BAC Member

MR. VIRGINIO GAMAQ  
BAC Member Alternate

APPROVED:

HON. REGINA CAHILES-SALAZAR  
Municipal Mayor

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date Approved

Name of the Project: Rehab.FMR(Rep. of Drainage Syst)  
Location of the Project: LGU- Lila

Standard Form Number: SF GOOD-48  
Revised on: May 24, 2004

## BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Approval and Award

### RESOLUTION NO. 08-20-2012

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit of Lila, Bohol advertised the invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of the Rehabilitation of Farm to Market Road(Repair of Drainage System)Poblacion, Lila, Bohol and posted the same in the COA Office Tagbilaran City and a conspicuous place at the premises of the LGU-Lila, Bohol continuously for 7 days.

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) contractor submitted letter of intent and applications for eligibility and was found eligible on August 9, 2012 , one purchased bid document.

WHEREAS, one(1) bid was submitted on August 9, 2012 and passed the preliminary examination of bids.

WHEREAS, one proposal of one bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance From ABC
MACONARK BUILDER'S INC.	P 65,000.00	6.50

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bid conducted on August 9, 2012 resulted in the following;

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance From ABC
MACONARK BUILDER'S INC.	P 65,000.00	6.50

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED;

A.) To declare Maconark Builder's Inc. as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid for the Rehabilitation of Farm to Market Road(Repair of Drainage System) Poblacion, Lila.

B) To recommend for approval & award by the Municipal Mayor of the Municipality of Lila, Bohol for the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the Municipal Mayor's Office this 10<sup>th</sup> day of August , 2012.

ENGR. MANOLITO M. SILAGAN  
Head TWG/BAC Vice Chairman

MRS. NITA GUILLERGAN  
BAC Member Alternate

ROSARIO SERGIO CAGAANAN  
BAC Member

MR. MARGARITO PAIG  
BAC Member

MRS. VISMINDA G. GAMOROT  
BAC Member

MR. VIRGINIO GAMAQ  
BAC Member Alternate

APPROVED:

HON. REGINA CAHILES-SALAZAR  
Municipal Mayor

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date Approved

Name of Procuring Entity: LGU-LILA Project Reference No. 1903656  
 Name of the Project: Const/Rehab.FMR(Poblacion)  
 Location of the Project: LGU- Lila

Standard Form Number: SF GOOD-48  
 Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Approval and Award

RESOLUTION NO. 08-19-2012

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit of Lila, Bohol advertised the invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of the Construction/Rehabilitation of Farm to Market Road(Poblacion, Lila, Bohol) and posted the same in the COA Office Tagbilaran City and a conspicuous place at the premises of the LGU-Lila, Bohol continuously for 7 days.

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) contractor submitted letter of intent and applications for eligibility and was found eligible on August 9, 2012 , one purchased bid document.

WHEREAS, one(1) bid was submitted on August 9, 2012 and passed the preliminary examination of bids.

WHEREAS, one proposal of one bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance From ABC
MACONARK BUILDER'S INC.	P 294,600.00	29.46

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bid conducted on August 9, 2012 resulted in the following;

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance From ABC
MACONARK BUILDER'S INC.	P 294,600.00	29.46

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED;

- A.) To declare Maconark Builder's Inc. as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid for the Construction/Rehabilitation of Farm to Market Road(Poblacion, Lila)
- B) To recommend for approval & award by the Municipal Mayor of the Municipality of Lila, Bohol for the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the Municipal Mayor's Office this 10<sup>th</sup> day of August , 2012.

ENGR. MANOLITO M. SILAGAN  
Head TWG/BAC Vice Chairman

MRS. NITA GUILLERGAN  
BAC Member Alternate

ROSARIO SERGIO CAGAANAN  
BAC Member

MR. MARGARITO PAIG  
BAC Member

MRS. VISMINDA G. GAMOROT  
BAC Member

MR. VIRGINIO GAMAQ  
BAC Member Alternate

APPROVED:

HON. REGINA CAHILES-SALAZAR  
Municipal Mayor

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date Approved